BOX ASSIGNMENTS MUS 6.22.97 P	_ 06-2	25-1999		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
6.22.97	К		18.8 i		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF	: P			the state of the s	<u> </u>
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED C 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (AS		077721		_	
1. SUN, Ming-Shen	701a110110(0)).	2. CHEN, Kua	n-Ming		P 10
3. 5.		4. 6.			, E
7.		8.	7		100
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:					
NAME: COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC.					
ADDRESS: 7Fl., No. 319, Pa Teh Rd., Sec. 4, Taipei city, Taiwan					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):					
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one					
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHOLE	PART INTE	REST [EXEC. [DATE: June 7, 1999	
_					
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐VERIFIE	D TRANSLATION				
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) June 7, 1999					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT N		VI#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1
no	i not mitem i	29/106	082		ii iiot iii iteiii i
NEW APPLICATION 260389		/			
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		6. NUMBEF APPLNS			<u>1</u>
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)			
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40			
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.					
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918					
5.5ATTY DKT:		I		SSING OR INADEQUA	
PMS 260389 PE	E-17107-AM	UNDER ORD		DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 7277	260389
	JENT REF.	dup, sheet not r	equired	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.					2
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tee copy of					
the original document.		10 Total num	her of na	ges including this	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Q1 - V		cover sheet, attachments and document 2 2			
The house	(do not file du	p. Cover	sheet)	\$50 000 000 000	
Attorney: Glenn J. Perry					
Reg. No. 28,458			22, 199		3
Atty/Sec: GJP/mhn TEL: (202)		FAX: (202) 822-0944			
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A) PAT-114X 3/98					

' 1'

REEL: 010044 FRAME: 0048

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicab	le to an invention entitled (Invention Title)	PERSONAL COMPUTER
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in	this agreement are:	
U.S. parent application Sec	is invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) of ial No, filed, filed	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include a applications identified above.	all divisions, reissues, continuations and exte	ensions of the patents and patent
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under (check one) \(\begin{align*} \Delta \text{-U.S.} \text{ patent rights only.} \end{align*}	r this agreement are:	
 worldwide patent rights. In any U.S. patent application 	this case, the assignee shall have the right to conjdentified above.	laim the benefit of the filing date of
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this self- (Full name of sole or first inventor) Ming	-Shen SUN	•
(Address) 7F1.	No. 319, Pa Teh Rd., Sec. 4 Tai	pei City, Taiwan
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	Kuan-Ming CHEN	
(Address)	7Fl. No. 319, Pa Teh Rd., Sec.	4 Taipei City, Taiwan
		1
(Address)		
TL ISSIGNED (1)		
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agree COMPAL ELECTROI		
(Address of assignee) 7F1. No. 319,	Pa Teh Rd., Sec. 4 Taipei City,	Taiwan
The ASSIGNEE is:		
(check one) An Individual.	· ·	
☐ A Partnership. Taiw. ○ A Corporation of		
	(state or country)	· .
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby a	\$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good ar assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its suc	nd valuable consideration, receipt of ccessors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the inven the entire right, title and interest in and	to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
As to all U.S. patent applications assigne	CILI9, based on any earlier foreign application dunder this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) her	reby authorize(s) and request(s) the
	issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as to of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to	communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its repr	resentatives, any facts know to the
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexaminate and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSI	nd testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lavion and reissue applications, execute all necess GNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally d	ary assignment papers to cause any o everything necessary or desitable
•	igns, to obtain and enforce proper protection	for said invention. June/7/1999
Mingshin (Signature of sole of	Ormania (Section 2016)	(Date)
- my C		June/7/1999
(Signature of second	Linventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third	inventor, if any)	(Dale)

RECORDED: 06/22/1999

PATENT REEL: 010044 FRAME: 0049